5619945990

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Donald Jackrel	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Integra Trading
Individual(s)	Internal International Corporation Address: 6276 Harbour Club Drive Street Address: City: Lake Worth, Fig. State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 33467 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA Other Citizenship if assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2636873
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): EAGLE MOUNTAIN	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Benasutti	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 17294 Bermuda Village Dr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 **** Authorized to be charged by credit card iv Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Boca Raton State: Florida zip: 33487 Phone Number:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3055 Expiration Date 02/07
Fax Number: 561-994-5990 Email Address: iptria1s@Ao1.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Flank 1. Suragutt	Sept. 5, 2006
Frank J. Benasutti	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Donald Jackrel, an individual, residing at 6276 Harbour Club Drive, Lake Worth, Florida 33467 (hereinafter Assignor), owns the trademark EAGLE MOUNTAIN, the good will of the business appurtenant thereto and the U.S. Registration thereof, number 2,636,873; and

WHEREAS, Integra Trading International Corporation, a Florida corporation, with offices at 6276 Harbour Club Drive, Lake Worth, Florida 33467 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark, the good will of the business with which said trademark is used and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto Assignee the full right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Registration and trademark, together with the good will of the business with which it was used, with all rights appurtenant thereto, to have and to hold for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Donald Jackrel, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that he believes himself to be the owner of said mark and registration; that he is empowered to make this assignment; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

5/28/06 Donald Jackvel

REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 09/05/2006